
2019-2020 Daemen College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-8   Conf: 12-4   Home: 15-1   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Sischo, Andrew 31-29 1052 33.9 298-462 .645 13-29 .448 164-222 .739 138 224 362 11.7 100 1 49 102 35 27 773 24.9
02 Harris, Breon 28-26 839 30.0 124-306 .405 48-132 .364 64-79 .810 21 92 113 4.0 73 1 76 79 4 59 360 12.9
44 Redband, Jeff 32-32 1031 32.2 126-281 .448 100-223 .448 57-61 .934 21 97 118 3.7 50 0 44 47 34 32 409 12.8
23 Wallace, Joey 31-30 955 30.8 128-290 .441 28-91 .308 93-130 .715 49 151 200 6.5 81 1 122 85 9 36 377 12.2
05 Sarkis, Jay 30-30 990 33.0 92-225 .409 53-140 .379 26-43 .605 6 65 71 2.4 26 0 91 68 1 26 263 8.8
15 Slack, Keith 12-1 172 14.3 25-56 .446 17-41 .415 8-8 1.000 2 17 19 1.6 9 0 14 10 0 4 75 6.3
12 Harris, Kyle 32-9 566 17.7 49-114 .430 27-71 .380 15-18 .833 13 76 89 2.8 57 1 31 30 5 9 140 4.4
03 Holt, Tajmin 32-0 313 9.8 36-94 .383 9-33 .273 6-11 .545 14 25 39 1.2 29 0 25 27 13 14 87 2.7
25 Bradley, Ryan 20-0 179 9.0 20-46 .435 1-12 .083 4-8 .500 11 25 36 1.8 31 0 10 18 9 8 45 2.3
10 Williams, Donte' 13-0 87 6.7 12-22 .545 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 3 9 12 0.9 10 0 4 6 2 1 29 2.2
20 Salzberg, Ryan 23-0 104 4.5 10-18 .556 6-12 .500 2-3 .667 2 7 9 0.4 7 0 6 1 1 6 28 1.2
34 Luke, Chris 27-2 102 3.8 14-24 .583 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 14 18 32 1.2 25 0 2 6 1 1 30 1.1
24 Basden, Ziv 14-0 25 1.8 7-11 .636 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.4 6 0 2 2 1 0 14 1.0
04 Duah, Jeffrey 11-1 17 1.5 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 3 3 0.3 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 0.4
14 Hines, Da'Shawn 12-0 18 1.5 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 1 5 0.4
Total 32 6450 201.6 944-1956 .483 308-798 .386 443-590 .751 330 859 1189 37.2 504 4 480 488 115 224 2639 82.47
Opponents 6450 201.6 892-2010 .444 272-784 .347 343-472 .727 300 752 1052 32.9 587 9 430 475 82 239 2399 74.97

Team Statistics DAEM OPP
SCORING 2639 2399
    Points Per Game 82.5 75.0
    Scoring Margin 7.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 944-1956 892-2010
    Field Goal Pct .483 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 308-798 272-784
    3PT FG Pct .386 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 9.6 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 443-590 343-472
    FT Pct .751 .727
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 10.7
REBOUNDS 1189 1052
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 4.3 –
ASSISTS 480 430
    Assists Per Game 15.0 13.4
TURNOVERS 488 475
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 14.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 224 239
    Steals Per Game 7.0 7.5
BLOCKS 115 82
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 6,528 2,776
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-408 13-214
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-846

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Daemen 1259 1359 21 2639
Opponents 1107 1271 21 2399

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/19 vs Northwest Mo. St. L 65-85 685
11/02/19 vs Missouri Western W 68-64 1604
11/08/19 FELICIAN W 95-80 450
11/09/19 NYACK W 80-74 380
11/14/19 MERCYHURST W 67-65 375
11/16/19 WEST LIBERTY W 98-83 408
11/19/19 LE MOYNE W 89-79 384
11/23/19 WILMINGTON (DE) W 83-81 1025
11/30/19 at USciences W 83-57 110
12/04/19 SALEM (WV) W 89-59 245

* 12/07/19 ROBERTS WESLEYAN W 96-70 389
* 12/13/19 at Mercy W 103-59 114
* 12/15/19 at St. Thomas Aquinas L 80-87 137

12/19/19 at Saint Rose W 96-88 119
01/01/20 at St. Anselm L 59-87 312
01/02/20 at Saint Michael's W 72-68 334
01/04/20 at Stonehill L 76-82 188

* 01/10/20 QUEENS (NY) W 65-57 240
* 01/12/20 BRIDGEPORT L 64-67 350
* 01/19/20 at Dist. Columbia W 65-61 110
* 01/24/20 MOLLOY W 91-83 380
* 01/26/20 NEW YORK TECH W 92-57 322
* 02/01/20 at Roberts Wesleyan W 93-73 700
* 02/07/20 at Bridgeport L 74-83 307
* 02/09/20 at Queens (NY) W 84-74 79
* 02/14/20 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS W 81-77 505
* 02/16/20 MERCY W 96-79 275
* 02/21/20 DIST. COLUMBIA W (OT) 93-90 550
* 02/28/20 at Molloy W 92-78 174
* 03/01/20 at New York Tech L (OT) 82-85 92

03/04/20 QUEENS (NY) W 90-76 250
03/07/20 vs St. Thomas Aquinas L 78-91 250

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Daemen College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-4   Home: 7-1   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Sischo, Andrew 15-13 495 33.0 137-213 .643 7-15 .467 72-92 .783 52 100 152 10.1 47 0 25 41 16 13 353 23.5
23 Wallace, Joey 16-16 500 31.3 77-162 .475 16-42 .381 53-80 .663 30 99 129 8.1 42 1 77 36 5 18 223 13.9
44 Redband, Jeff 16-16 528 33.0 67-157 .427 53-123 .431 34-36 .944 10 43 53 3.3 25 0 11 25 15 15 221 13.8
02 Harris, Breon 15-13 464 30.9 64-157 .408 24-65 .369 38-42 .905 13 49 62 4.1 37 0 45 43 2 35 190 12.7
05 Sarkis, Jay 16-16 529 33.1 56-130 .431 34-84 .405 15-20 .750 4 42 46 2.9 17 0 43 41 1 14 161 10.1
15 Slack, Keith 3-0 35 11.7 7-10 .700 6-8 .750 6-6 1.000 0 4 4 1.3 2 0 1 2 0 1 26 8.7
03 Holt, Tajmin 16-0 190 11.9 26-60 .433 8-22 .364 4-7 .571 9 19 28 1.8 17 0 17 17 9 7 64 4.0
12 Harris, Kyle 16-3 253 15.8 15-46 .326 9-30 .300 5-6 .833 3 43 46 2.9 24 0 12 13 3 7 44 2.8
34 Luke, Chris 13-2 72 5.5 12-21 .571 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 11 15 26 2.0 13 0 1 3 0 0 26 2.0
20 Salzberg, Ryan 13-0 55 4.2 6-8 .750 5-5 1.000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 0.4 4 0 3 1 0 3 18 1.4
24 Basden, Ziv 6-0 12 2.0 4-7 .571 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.7 4 0 2 1 1 0 8 1.3
25 Bradley, Ryan 11-0 78 7.1 4-12 .333 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 1 13 14 1.3 18 0 6 8 3 4 10 0.9
04 Duah, Jeffrey 7-1 12 1.7 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0.6
14 Hines, Da'Shawn 6-0 11 1.8 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 0.5
10 Williams, Donte' 3-0 16 5.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3250 203.1 477-991 .481 164-403 .407 233-301 .774 149 459 608 38.0 253 1 247 235 56 118 1351 84.44
Opponents 3250 203.1 447-1036 .431 122-378 .323 164-230 .713 151 393 544 34.0 292 5 209 230 42 110 1180 73.75

Team Statistics DAEM OPP
SCORING 1351 1180
    Points Per Game 84.4 73.8
    Scoring Margin 10.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 477-991 447-1036
    Field Goal Pct .481 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-403 122-378
    3PT FG Pct .407 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 10.3 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 233-301 164-230
    FT Pct .774 .713
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 10.3
REBOUNDS 608 544
    Rebounds Per Game 38.0 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 4.0 –
ASSISTS 247 209
    Assists Per Game 15.4 13.1
TURNOVERS 235 230
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 14.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 118 110
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.9
BLOCKS 56 42
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.6
ATTENDANCE 3,011 1,713
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-376 8-214
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Daemen 664 666 21 1351
Opponents 503 656 21 1180

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/19 ROBERTS WESLEYAN W 96-70 389
12/13/19 at  Mercy W 103-59 114
12/15/19 at  St. Thomas Aquinas L 80-87 137
01/10/20 QUEENS (NY) W 65-57 240
01/12/20 BRIDGEPORT L 64-67 350
01/19/20 at  Dist. Columbia W 65-61 110
01/24/20 MOLLOY W 91-83 380
01/26/20 NEW YORK TECH W 92-57 322
02/01/20 at  Roberts Wesleyan W 93-73 700
02/07/20 at  Bridgeport L 74-83 307
02/09/20 at  Queens (NY) W 84-74 79
02/14/20 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS W 81-77 505
02/16/20 MERCY W 96-79 275
02/21/20 DIST. COLUMBIA W (OT) 93-90 550
02/28/20 at  Molloy W 92-78 174
03/01/20 at  New York Tech L (OT) 82-85 92


